http://www.kalotay.com
http://www.kalotay.com/sites/default/files/private/ValEmbeddedOptionBondsFAJ93.pdf

Page 4 of 12

Scenario Definitions Horizon:  08/09/2022 - 06/30/2023

Scenario Shock Analysis Name / Description Curve Shift Future (- -) vs Benchmark (—) Curve UST   MMA

1

+25bp Parallel
+25bp Parallel

2

+50bp Parallel
Parallel Yield Curve Shift: Up 50bps

3

+75bp Parallel Shift
Up 75bp Parallel Shift

4

+100bp Parallel
Parallel Yield Curve Shift: Up 100bps

5

+150bp Parallel
Parallel Yield Curve Shift: Up 150bps

6

-25bp Parallel
-25bp Parallel

7

-50bp Parallel
Parallel Yield Curve Shift: Down 50bps

58596906

TOWN OF FAIRFIELDShock Analysis - Scenario Definitions
report as of 08/09/2022

Page 5 of 12

Starting Values

Principal Value

1.40

Total Market Value

Average OA Duration

Projected Portfolio Return Performance

Coupon Return

Projected Portfolio Totals & Averages Horizon:  08/09/2022 - 06/30/2023

1 +25bp Parallel 2 +50bp Parallel 3 +75bp Parallel Shift +100bp Parallel4 +150bp Parallel5 6 -25bp Parallel 7 -50bp Parallel

$2,695,000
$2,694,873
$719,673
$18,842

$2,695,000

$719,673
$20,095

$719,673
$21,348

$2,695,000

$22,602

$2,672,354
$2,695,000

$719,673
$15,321$25,112 $16,601

$2,677,339
$2,655,000

$759,673 $759,673
$2,657,498
$2,695,000

$719,673

$2,655,000
$2,669,828

Total Return Coupon Return Reinvested Return

 $112,139
 3.35%

 $105,862
 3.16%

 $99,620
 2.98%

 $93,379
 2.79%

 $81,034
 2.42%  3.73%

 $124,853

 $94,673
 2.83%  2.83%

 $94,673  $94,673
 2.83%  2.83%

 $94,673  $94,673
 2.83%  2.83%

 $94,673

Current Face Value $3,320,000

Reinvestment Amount

Interest on Reinvestment

Accrued Interest

Average Price

$3,321,250

$24,358

$3,345,607
100.038

$2,687,344 $2,679,849

$17,320 $17,320 $17,320 $17,320 $17,320 $16,952 $16,952

$3,450,708 $3,444,432 $3,438,190 $3,431,949 $3,419,604 $3,463,054 $3,469,285
99.995 (-0.04pts) 99.716 (-0.32pts) 99.438 (-0.60pts) 99.160 (-0.88pts) 98.608 (-1.43pts) 100.559 (+0.52pts) 100.841 (+0.80pts)

1.11 (-0.29) 1.11 (-0.29) 1.11 (-0.29) 1.11 (-0.29) 1.12 (-0.28) 1.13 (-0.27) 1.14 (-0.26)

Total Return

Interest on Reinvested Prin+Int Return
 $18,842

 0.56%

 $20,095
 0.60%

 $21,348
 0.64%

 $22,602
 0.68%

 $25,112
 0.75%  0.50%

 $16,601

All total and average values are reflective of the remaining holdings at the end of the horizon period not predicted to be called or redeemed by the model.

Projected Portfolio Return Components

3.35% (-10bps) 5.03% (+158bps)3.45% 4.00% (+55bps) 4.34% (+89bps)Average YTW 2.51% (-94bps)3.68% (+23bps) 2.77% (-68bps)

 0.46%

 $15,321
 2.83%

 $94,673

 $131,084
 3.92%

Average Maturity Term 1.47yrs 0.90yrs (-0.57yrs) 0.90yrs (-0.57yrs) 0.89yrs (-0.58yrs) 0.89yrs (-0.58yrs) 0.89yrs (-0.58yrs) 0.90yrs (-0.57yrs) 0.90yrs (-0.57yrs)

Price Return
 ($1,376)
 (-0.04%)  (-0.27%)

 ($8,905)  ($16,401)